

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-0	1811	Version:	1	Name:	Grant Award Acceptance - California Education - Oakland Unified School I School Education and Safety Prograr	District - After
Туре:	Application				Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/22	2/2014			In control:	Teaching and Learning Committee	
On agenda:	5/28	8/2014			Final action:	5/28/2014	
Enactment date:	5/28	/2014			Enactment #:	14-0873	
Title:	Acceptance by the Board of Education of the After School Education and Safety Program Grant, from the California Department of Education, in the cumulative amount of \$7,856,113.50, in particular the specific amount awarded each school named therein, for the period July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 14-0811 Grant Award Acceptance - California Department of Education - Oakland Unified School District - After School Education and Safety Program Grant						
Contact:	Julia.Ma@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
5/28/2014	1	Board of E	ducation		٨ مام	pted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Acceptance by the Board of Education of the After School Education and Safety Program Grant, from the California Department of Education, in the cumulative amount of \$7,856,113.50, in particular the specific amount awarded each school named therein, for the period July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof.